

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.601 OF 2006
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1595 OF 2006

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.] ... Appellants

Vs.

Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa & Ors.] ... Respondents

...

Mr. Y.Y. Dabke, A.G.P. for the appellant-State.

Mr. Kalpesh Patwa, respondent No.3B is present.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

[HEAD OF THE PANEL]

V.R. KACHARE

[REGISTRAR – JUDICIAL-I – (MEMBER)]

D.V. KUTE

[DY.REGISTRAR - PERSONNEL - (MEMBER)]

DATED : 12TH NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Kalpesh Patwa, respondent No.3B is present in the Court. He states that the respondents are exploring a settlement and, accordingly, requests the matter to be placed before the next Lok Adalat.

2. Learned A.G.P. for the appellant-State requests for some time.

3. In view of the fact that they would consider the proposal and take a decision in the matter, list the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

[D.V. KUTE]
Member

[V.R. KACHARE]
Member

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]
Head of the Panel