

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.601 OF 2006**

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Appellants  
Vs.  
Chandrakant Mangaldas  
Patwa & Ors. ... Respondent

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1595 OF 2006  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.601 OF 2006**

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Appellants  
Vs.  
Chandrakant Mangaldas  
Patwa & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Y.Y.Dabke, AGP for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**M.S.SHARMA, REGISTRAR PERSONNEL  
MEMBER**

**R.V. WANWADI, DEPUTY REGISTRAR  
(INSPECTION), MEMBER**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2023**

**PC.** :

1 Learned AGP requests that the matter be kept in the next National Lok Adalat as they are awaiting instructions in the matters. Place the matters in the next National Lok Adalat on 30 April 2023.

**(R.V. WANWADI)**

**(M.S.SHARMA)**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**