

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1595 OF 2006  
IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2006

The State of Maharashtra and anr ...Appellants  
Versus  
Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa and ors ...Respondents

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, AGP for the Appellant – State.  
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM :** Neela Gokhale, J.  
: Arland M.I., Registrar (F & B),  
Member  
: D.M. Mata, Deputy Registrar  
(Legal & Research), Member

**DATED:** 30th April 2023

**PC:-**

1. Learned AGP appears for the Appellant – State. None for the Respondents.
2. List the matter before next Lok Adalat i.e. on 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, for further orders.

(D.M. Mata)  
Deputy Registrar,  
(Legal & Research)

(Arland M.I.)  
(Registrar, F & B)

(Neela Gokhale, J)