

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2006**

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ] ... Appellants

Vs.

Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa And ] ... Respondents  
Ors.

...

Ms Tanya Goswami, AGP, for the appellant-State.

Mr Kalpesh Kirtikumar Patwa- Legal heir of Respondent No. 1  
- present.

...

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**  
**[HEAD OF THE PANEL]**  
**MANOJ SHARMA**  
**[REGISTRAR - INSPECTION-I - (MEMBER)]**  
**VISHAL SATHE,**  
**[OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY -CPC - (MEMBER)]**

**DATED : 9<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

**P.C.:-**

1. Mr Kalpesh Kirtikumar Patwa, who is the 1st Respondent's representative, is present in Court. He has shown the death certificate of Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that they

will amend this Appeal and bring the legal heirs on the record on or before 30th September 2023.

3. The Respondent's representative shall give list of legal heirs of the deceased on or before 11th September 2023.

4. List the matter before the next Lok Adalat i.e. 9th December 2023 for "settlement".

**[VISHAL SAHTE]**  
Member

**[MANOJ SHARMA]**  
Member

**[KAMAL KHATA, J.]**  
Head of the Panel