

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2006**

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Appellants

Vs.

Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1595 OF 2006  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2006**

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

Vs.

Indirabai Bhau Govari and Ors. ...Respondents

...

Ms. Tanaya Goswami, AGP for Appellants/State  
None present for Respondents.

...

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK J.**  
[HEAD OF THE PANEL]  
**H. M. BHOSALE**  
[REGISTRAR – JUDICIAL-I – (MEMBER)]  
**P. A. PATKI**  
[DEPUTY - REGISTRAR - (MEMBER)]

**DATED : 9<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2023**

ORDER

. Upon request of the learned AGP for Appellants/State, be placed before Regular Court.

**[P. A. PATKI]**  
Member

**[H. M. BHOSALE]**  
Member

**[SHYAM C. CHANDAK J.]**  
Head of the Panel