

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2006

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar AGP For Appellant

Ms. Divya Wadekar Adv. For Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 9th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)